
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Team Event, 679 & Under, Handicapped

1 1713212 2,965 $710.00 Safford, AZThats How We Roll

2 1811053 2,962 $580.00 Gilbert, AZMonsta Mode II

3 1630416 2,926 $450.00 Flagstaff, AZBabbit Ford

4 1713209 2,924 $310.00 Safford, AZPin Slayers

5 1703070 2,855 $170.00 Chino Valley, AZ321 Detailing #2

$2,220.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Team Event, 680 - 799, Handicapped

1 1775038 2,954 $832.00 Maricopa, AZMaricopa's Most Wanted

2 1793452 2,948 $781.00 Phoenix, AZ1 Pin Matters

3 1542685 2,934 $730.00 Chandler, AZMagic Markers

4 1811045 2,930 $679.00 Maricopa, AZWait4It

5 1737617 2,911 $629.00 Gilbert, AZPhoenician

6 1737618 2,902 $578.00 Gilbert, AZScrewballs

7 1737619 2,894 $527.00 Gilbert, AZCurve Balls

8 1564908 2,892 $476.00 Sierra Vista, AZBig Bowling Energy

9 1776036 2,869 $425.00 Mesa, AZDeez Nuts

10 1732232 2,858 $374.00 Tucson, AZTo The Jar

11 1713593 2,855 $323.00 Tucson, AZSeasoned Beautifully

12 1811052 2,842 $273.00 Gilbert, AZMonsta Mode I

13 1727407 2,841 $222.00 Buckeye, AZNick Miranda Team 1

14 1729417 2,832 $171.00 Flagstaff, AZSuperior Restoration

15 1786314 2,829 $120.00 Tucson, AZStrikers

$7,140.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Team Event, 800 & Over, Handicapped

1 1772820 3,035 $860.00 Maricopa, AZChimera

2 1619796 2,971 $793.00 Tucson, AZGoal 222

3 1800971 2,934 $725.00 Laveen, AZIn the Studio

4 1713594 2,924 $658.00 Tucson, AZ3 Degenerates & A Christian

5 1722374 2,896 $591.00 Sun City West, AZGo Bowl X

6 1787628 2,890 $524.00 Mesa, AZTraveshamockery

7 1745420 2,844 $456.00 Avondale, AZWolfe and the Pups

8 1811063 2,831 $389.00 Mesa, AZJust House Bowlers

9 1793676 2,821 $322.00 Tucson, AZMore Rens

10 1811051 2,812 $255.00 Gilbert, AZThe House

11 1789190 2,782 $153.50 Mesa, AZBrooklyn

11 1811073 2,782 $153.50 San Tan Valley, AZThe A-Team
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$5,880.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Team Event, Scratch 679 & Under, Scratch

1 1630416 2,224 $710.00 Flagstaff, AZBabbit Ford

2 1649410 2,179 $515.00 Tucson, AZDILLIGAF

2 1703070 2,179 $515.00 Chino Valley, AZ321 Detailing #2

4 1811053 2,104 $310.00 Gilbert, AZMonsta Mode II

5 1811054 2,075 $170.00 Gilbert, AZMonsta Mode III

$2,220.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Team Event, Scratch 680 - 799, Scratch

1 1775038 2,630 $832.00 Maricopa, AZMaricopa's Most Wanted

2 1811045 2,579 $781.00 Maricopa, AZWait4It

3 1542685 2,558 $730.00 Chandler, AZMagic Markers

4 1729417 2,502 $679.00 Flagstaff, AZSuperior Restoration

5 1792749 2,477 $629.00 Tucson, AZAlley Assassins

6 1743690 2,438 $578.00 Peoria, AZ3 Dudes & a Chick

7 1810591 2,430 $527.00 Nogales, AZVictor's Gang

8 1776036 2,422 $476.00 Mesa, AZDeez Nuts

9 1564908 2,421 $425.00 Sierra Vista, AZBig Bowling Energy

10 1737619 2,418 $374.00 Gilbert, AZCurve Balls

11 1793452 2,410 $323.00 Phoenix, AZ1 Pin Matters

12 1727407 2,408 $273.00 Buckeye, AZNick Miranda Team 1

13 1776845 2,407 $222.00 Phoenix, AZThe Real DEAL

14 1791613 2,405 $171.00 Phoenix, AZTunkin' Fenpin!

15 1811052 2,401 $120.00 Gilbert, AZMonsta Mode I

$7,140.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Team Event, Scratch 800 & Over, Scratch

1 1772820 2,982 $860.00 Maricopa, AZChimera

2 1722374 2,886 $793.00 Sun City West, AZGo Bowl X

3 1713594 2,879 $725.00 Tucson, AZ3 Degenerates & A Christian

4 1811063 2,733 $658.00 Mesa, AZJust House Bowlers

5 1745420 2,726 $591.00 Avondale, AZWolfe and the Pups

6 1791879 2,722 $524.00 Queen Creek, AZLet's Gooooo

7 1787628 2,692 $456.00 Mesa, AZTraveshamockery

8 1811051 2,679 $389.00 Gilbert, AZThe House

9 1786498 2,664 $322.00 Waddell, AZHOFs and HOF-nots

10 1619796 2,662 $255.00 Tucson, AZGoal 222

11 1810910 2,643 $187.00 Tucson, AZThe Bowlers Advantage A

12 1800971 2,642 $120.00 Laveen, AZIn the Studio
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$5,880.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

$30,480.00Total prizes awarded in this event:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Doubles Event, 339 & Under, Handicapped

1 1713210 1,590 $395.00 Safford, AZGarcia, Cipy D / Garcia, Robbie A

2 1792050 1,581 $365.00 Safford, AZGarcia, Joshua R / Garcia, Candi L

3 1802142 1,558 $334.00 Pima, AZRivera, Samuel M / Ruiz, John L

4 1713209 1,539 $304.00 Safford, AZMcGregor, Robert J / McGregor, April D

5 1811061 1,531 $273.00 Casa Grande, AZElliott, Scott / Heet, Jim E

6 1713212 1,478 $243.00 Safford, AZMiller, Frankie L / Miller, Robert M

7 1630416 1,476 $212.00 Flagstaff, AZGonzalez, Victor M / Baca, Alfred

8 1802140 1,468 $182.00 Pima, AZVisconti, Bradley J / Garcia, David J

9 1753356 1,460 $151.00 Tempe, AZMitchell, Hoyte C, Jr / Ghan, Bob J

10 1543478 1,453 $121.00 Glendale, AZStudy, Rhonda L / Study, Mark

11 1811050 1,443 $90.00 Peoria, AZMyles, Tiffany M / Anderson, Marcus A

12 1744660 1,442 $60.00 Tucson, AZSalgado, Joseph E / Hampton, Jeffrey L

$2,730.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Doubles Event, 340 - 399, Handicapped

1 1811053 1,587 $413.00 Gilbert, AZLockett, Dion / Stewart, Christopher (Stewie) A

2 1811074 1,579 $399.00 Tempe, AZSitu, Steven / Situ, Andy

3 1764132 1,550 $384.00 Tucson, AZKereny, Timothy P / Lescarbeau, Vaughn L

4 1800971 1,541 $370.00 Laveen, AZHuggar, Calvin, Jr / Klein, Taylor J

5 1789190 1,536 $356.00 Mesa, AZChristensen, Kelly D / Young, Alex B

6 1540322 1,480 $342.00 Glendale, AZVolgarino, Rossano E / Moffatt, Justin A

7 1754359 1,477 $328.00 Casa Grande, AZSchultz, Bryan L / Merrill, Nathan K

8 1811060 1,474 $313.00 Casa Grande, AZYakich, Mark A / Roethle, James E

9 1737619 1,473 $299.00 Gilbert, AZOng, Edward D / Woon, Don W

10 1542684 1,467 $285.00 Chandler, AZCuccurullo, Michael J / Migliaccio, Joe A

11 1761773 1,466 $271.00 Mesa, AZHaddon, Barry J / Armstrong, James (Jay) L

12 1541593 1,461 $257.00 Yuma, AZKennedy, Amy J / Rodriguez, Bobby

13 1811047 1,456 $242.00 Avondale, AZPyeatt, Michael B / Echeverria, Sonja Y

14 1762462 1,450 $228.00 Goodyear, AZMichaelson, Mary Y / Wiley, Christine L

15 1729417 1,442 $214.00 Flagstaff, AZBoyle, Jayla L / Tubbs, Jay

16 1698967 1,440 $200.00 Flagstaff, AZRust, Barry J / Suter, Gregg D

17 1793676 1,439 $186.00 Tucson, AZHarmon, Steven D / Sykes, Reid

18 1557795 1,437 $172.00 Gilbert, AZAdolf, Frederick M / Butler, Steven D

19 1623757 1,436 $157.00 Sun City, AZMiller, Jeffrey A / Barnes, Kevin R

20 1713593 1,432 $143.00 Tucson, AZKnapp, Kevin D / Jacob, Tom

21 1809063 1,429 $129.00 Tucson, AZArcher, Steve W / Groves, Kelly L

22 1799422 1,428 $115.00 Mesa, AZLePage, Michael J / Nelson, Dave L

23 1789537 1,426 $101.00 Casa Grande, AZUmstead, Joshua M / Umstead, Mike R

Arizona State USBC

Final Prize Listing

2024 Arizona State USBC 77th Annual Open Champions

Sorted By Event, Division

Final Prize Listing Jul 01, 2024   02:37 PM Page 3 of 15



24 1791613 1,419 $79.00 Phoenix, AZBoudoin, Julius L / Durazo, Emmanuel F

24 1811042 1,419 $79.00 Peoria, AZMyers, Kayla K / Zemelka, Chelsea L

26 1543481 1,414 $29.00 Glendale, AZJohnson, Linda L / Johnson, Randy E, Jr

26 1811057 1,414 $29.00 Tucson, AZBell, Dennis P / Vasquez, Martin E

$6,120.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Doubles Event, 400 & Over, Handicapped

1 1811041 1,609 $404.00 Gilbert, AZJenkins, Gary T / Artis, Wayne, Jr

2 1745420 1,536 $390.00 Avondale, AZWolfe, Brett W / Trzaskowski, Sean W

3 1800172 1,534 $386.00 Mesa, AZForman, Richard M / Calhoun, Craig J

4 1708839 1,524 $372.00 Lake Havasu City, AZBarber, Rick S / LaBlue, Damon J

5 1800971 1,508 $358.00 Laveen, AZEllis, Wesley E / Ellis, Calvin W

6 1811073 1,499 $343.00 San Tan Valley, AZAdler, Robert (Bud) A / Burt, Ryan D

7 1811068 1,491 $329.00 Scottsdale, AZTaylor, Dylan P / Schloss, Ronald J

8 1786559 1,488 $315.00 Tucson, AZSaldana, David / DeMatte, Brian L

9 1619796 1,485 $301.00 Tucson, AZMajeske, Michael J / Majeske, David L

10 1811085 1,482 $287.00 Mesa, AZDodd, Ronald A / VanDaniker, Nicole E

11 1788180 1,480 $273.00 Tempe, AZBailey, Brandon T / Hilburn, Sergio

12 1748304 1,469 $259.00 Glendale, AZHirose, Brian K / Savage, Tanner M

13 1722374 1,467 $245.00 Sun City West, AZRoberts, Steven J / Graham, William N

14 1776651 1,462 $230.00 Tucson, AZVan Sickle, Bryan N / McHenry, Christopher W

15 1792749 1,460 $216.00 Tucson, AZQuesnel, Joshua A / Coleman, Robert M

16 1713594 1,458 $202.00 Tucson, AZKnapp, Brandon / Jacob, Timothy J

17 1795316 1,456 $188.00 Sun City, AZLynn, Steve P, Jr / Kelley, Ben E

18 1807752 1,453 $174.00 Scottsdale, AZVon Tobel, Marcus S / Marema, Wes A

19 1747636 1,452 $160.00 Tucson, AZWhitelaw, Shawn / Moret, Josh K

20 1738297 1,444 $146.00 Peoria, AZCurthoys, Allan A / Dirmyer, Mike S

21 1791651 1,435 $132.00 Gilbert, AZHumble, Kris / McLelland, Jeremiah J

22 1738297 1,434 $116.00 Peoria, AZLueck, Christopher W / Hardesty, Mike A

23 1567851 1,430 $102.00 Maricopa, AZRichardson, Michael A / Bochat, Jared W

24 1811055 1,428 $88.00 El Mirage, AZO'Brien, Randy A / Richardson, Brian

25 1722374 1,424 $74.00 Sun City West, AZEmerson, Lance R / Wiley, Robert A

26 1798992 1,421 $60.00 Kingman, AZBelger, Justin M / Flink, Justin

$6,150.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Doubles Event, Scratch 339 & Under, Scratch

1 1713210 1,212 $390.00 Safford, AZGarcia, Cipy D / Garcia, Robbie A

2 1811061 1,184 $360.00 Casa Grande, AZElliott, Scott / Heet, Jim E

3 1802142 1,144 $330.00 Pima, AZRivera, Samuel M / Ruiz, John L

4 1811058 1,114 $300.00 Chandler, AZKlein, John, Sr / Bobbitt, Denise M

5 1809255 1,112 $270.00 Surprise, AZHarrison, Chuck L, Sr / Moser, Michael

6 1792050 1,110 $240.00 Safford, AZGarcia, Joshua R / Garcia, Candi L

7 1630416 1,094 $210.00 Flagstaff, AZGonzalez, Victor M / Baca, Alfred

8 1811074 1,090 $180.00 Tempe, AZNguyen, Michael D / Liang, David A
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9 1753356 1,088 $150.00 Tempe, AZMitchell, Hoyte C, Jr / Ghan, Bob J

10 1744660 1,078 $120.00 Tucson, AZSalgado, Joseph E / Hampton, Jeffrey L

11 1795384 1,031 $90.00 Phoenix, AZMolano, Daniella / Wilson, Glenn R

12 1793635 1,030 $60.00 Phoenix, AZShott, James B / Levin, Reid J

$2,700.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Doubles Event, Scratch 340 - 399, Scratch

1 1789190 1,370 $413.00 Mesa, AZChristensen, Kelly D / Young, Alex B

2 1800971 1,367 $399.00 Laveen, AZHuggar, Calvin, Jr / Klein, Taylor J

3 1764132 1,348 $384.00 Tucson, AZKereny, Timothy P / Lescarbeau, Vaughn L

4 1811074 1,321 $370.00 Tempe, AZSitu, Steven / Situ, Andy

5 1811053 1,304 $356.00 Gilbert, AZLockett, Dion / Stewart, Christopher (Stewie) A

6 1542684 1,303 $335.00 Chandler, AZCuccurullo, Michael J / Migliaccio, Joe A

6 1811060 1,303 $335.00 Casa Grande, AZYakich, Mark A / Roethle, James E

8 1737619 1,282 $313.00 Gilbert, AZOng, Edward D / Woon, Don W

9 1540322 1,275 $299.00 Glendale, AZVolgarino, Rossano E / Moffatt, Justin A

10 1793676 1,273 $285.00 Tucson, AZHarmon, Steven D / Sykes, Reid

11 1811047 1,271 $271.00 Avondale, AZPyeatt, Michael B / Echeverria, Sonja Y

12 1729417 1,262 $257.00 Flagstaff, AZBoyle, Jayla L / Tubbs, Jay

13 1623757 1,256 $242.00 Sun City, AZMiller, Jeffrey A / Barnes, Kevin R

14 1754359 1,251 $221.00 Casa Grande, AZSchultz, Bryan L / Merrill, Nathan K

14 1761773 1,251 $221.00 Mesa, AZHaddon, Barry J / Armstrong, James (Jay) L

16 1789537 1,248 $200.00 Casa Grande, AZUmstead, Joshua M / Umstead, Mike R

17 1713593 1,246 $186.00 Tucson, AZKnapp, Kevin D / Jacob, Tom

18 1732064 1,231 $172.00 Tucson, AZDonaghay, Ross A / Remsburg, Justin C

19 1764052 1,230 $157.00 Chino Valley, AZRoberts, Jerry R / Swanson, Erik

20 1557794 1,227 $143.00 Gilbert, AZPatterson, Burley A / Thompson, Roosevelt
(Tico), Jr

21 1557795 1,222 $122.00 Gilbert, AZAdolf, Frederick M / Butler, Steven D

21 1791613 1,222 $122.00 Phoenix, AZBoudoin, Julius L / Durazo, Emmanuel F

23 1722442 1,219 $101.00 Surprise, AZTom, Matt A / Tom, Jay W, W

24 1811042 1,215 $86.00 Peoria, AZMyers, Kayla K / Zemelka, Chelsea L

25 1766950 1,206 $72.00 Tucson, AZClark, Andrew T / Clark, Tayler N

26 1728821 1,205 $29.00 Sahuarita, AZCruz, Daniel C / Cruz, Christopher R

26 1809063 1,205 $29.00 Tucson, AZArcher, Steve W / Groves, Kelly L

$6,120.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Doubles Event, Scratch 400 & Over, Scratch

1 1811041 1,537 $404.00 Gilbert, AZJenkins, Gary T / Artis, Wayne, Jr

2 1745420 1,536 $390.00 Avondale, AZWolfe, Brett W / Trzaskowski, Sean W

3 1811068 1,467 $386.00 Scottsdale, AZTaylor, Dylan P / Schloss, Ronald J

4 1722374 1,465 $372.00 Sun City West, AZRoberts, Steven J / Graham, William N

5 1776651 1,449 $358.00 Tucson, AZVan Sickle, Bryan N / McHenry, Christopher W

6 1747636 1,444 $343.00 Tucson, AZWhitelaw, Shawn / Moret, Josh K
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7 1713594 1,431 $329.00 Tucson, AZKnapp, Brandon / Jacob, Timothy J

8 1800172 1,422 $315.00 Mesa, AZForman, Richard M / Calhoun, Craig J

9 1722374 1,414 $301.00 Sun City West, AZEmerson, Lance R / Wiley, Robert A

10 1738297 1,405 $287.00 Peoria, AZCurthoys, Allan A / Dirmyer, Mike S

11 1807752 1,402 $273.00 Scottsdale, AZVon Tobel, Marcus S / Marema, Wes A

12 1738297 1,399 $259.00 Peoria, AZLueck, Christopher W / Hardesty, Mike A

13 1795316 1,395 $245.00 Sun City, AZLynn, Steve P, Jr / Kelley, Ben E

14 1800971 1,390 $230.00 Laveen, AZEllis, Wesley E / Ellis, Calvin W

15 1789190 1,389 $216.00 Mesa, AZGraham, Barry J / Treola, Vincent J, Jr

16 1772820 1,381 $202.00 Maricopa, AZSummers, Chad V / Moll, Jason A

17 1786559 1,380 $188.00 Tucson, AZSaldana, David / DeMatte, Brian L

18 1708839 1,379 $174.00 Lake Havasu City, AZBarber, Rick S / LaBlue, Damon J

19 1792749 1,374 $160.00 Tucson, AZQuesnel, Joshua A / Coleman, Robert M

20 1811071 1,370 $146.00 Chandler, AZPonzo, Kyle F / Smith, Shane

21 1747636 1,367 $132.00 Tucson, AZEspriu, Felipe, Jr / Hew, Eric Y.K.

22 1811083 1,361 $116.00 Avondale, AZBlunck, Randy M, II / Pratt, Jim R

23 1788561 1,360 $102.00 Mesa, AZStrehl, Garret D / Perry, Benjamin K

24 1811085 1,351 $88.00 Mesa, AZLow, Wesley G / VanDaniker, Edward W, Jr

25 1799522 1,348 $74.00 Chandler, AZCain, Andrew / Klerk, Chris T

26 1811085 1,347 $60.00 Mesa, AZDodd, Ronald A / VanDaniker, Nicole E

$6,150.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

$29,970.00Total prizes awarded in this event:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Singles Event, 169 & Under, Handicapped

1 1713209 860 $199.00 Safford, AZMcGregor, Robert J

2 1811061 795 $192.00 Casa Grande, AZSells, Clarence

3 1809255 785 $185.00 Surprise, AZRosario, Raymond E

4 1811075 776 $178.00 Peoria, AZVining, Tracey L

5 1766949 774 $171.00 Tucson, AZEdwards, Melissa

6 1793635 759 $164.00 Phoenix, AZShott, James B

7 1536550 755 $157.00 Phoenix, AZMcDonald, Timothy S

8 1802141 754 $150.00 Pima, AZJames, Judy M

9 1713212 753 $143.00 Safford, AZMiller, Frankie L

10 1537610 750 $132.50 Flagstaff, AZCarlson, Joshua E

10 1809255 750 $132.50 Surprise, AZHarrison, Chuck L

12 1713210 749 $122.00 Safford, AZGarcia, Cipy D

13 1543480 748 $115.00 Glendale, AZNitta, Tammy A

14 1713212 747 $97.00 Safford, AZMcEuen, Haley

14 1792050 747 $97.00 Safford, AZGarcia, Candi L

14 1623758 747 $97.00 Sun City, AZRoss, Brenden J

14 1802142 747 $97.00 Pima, AZRuiz, John L

18 1792050 745 $79.00 Safford, AZHatfield, Jace M

19 1630416 744 $68.50 Flagstaff, AZMontoya, Richard S

19 1536550 744 $68.50 Phoenix, AZMcDonald, Allison
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21 1713212 743 $54.50 Safford, AZDe Jesus, Illeana D

21 1756718 743 $54.50 Marana, AZCastro, Donavan S

23 1792831 741 $44.00 Sierra Vista, AZMerryfield, Kirk C

24 1744508 740 $22.34 Tucson, AZWest, Joshua A

24 1811053 740 $22.33 Gilbert, AZLockett, Kenyadda

24 1811053 740 $22.33 Gilbert, AZLockett, Dion

$2,865.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Singles Event, 170 - 199, Handicapped

1 1792134 865 $212.00 Phoenix, AZSmythe, Terrence D

2 1619796 827 $208.00 Tucson, AZMajeske, Michael J

3 1800971 821 $201.50 Laveen, AZKlein, Taylor J

3 1811074 821 $201.50 Tempe, AZSitu, Steven

5 1809063 817 $195.00 Tucson, AZArcher, Steve W

6 1791613 806 $191.00 Phoenix, AZOrtiz, Justin T

7 1794667 804 $187.00 Gilbert, AZMoulinet, Martin

8 1776036 798 $183.00 Mesa, AZRose, Deirdre A

9 1792749 788 $179.00 Tucson, AZAndrews, Brian M

10 1793324 787 $174.00 Glendale, AZTouey, Norman R

11 1786314 781 $170.00 Tucson, AZMaxam, Steven R

12 1713213 780 $166.00 Safford, AZMiller, Cory J

13 1811074 775 $162.00 Tempe, AZSitu, Andy

14 1741539 771 $158.00 Phoenix, AZConley, Donovan L

15 1811077 760 $153.00 Surprise, AZMiller, Kodi M

16 1783017 759 $147.00 Gilbert, AZFletcher, Joshua B

16 1811057 759 $147.00 Tucson, AZVasquez, Martin E

18 1713213 758 $139.00 Safford, AZJarvis, Joshua A

18 1792050 758 $139.00 Safford, AZGarcia, Joshua R

20 1615844 755 $133.00 Flagstaff, AZHiser, Bob N

21 1754975 753 $126.00 Sierra Vista, AZWeatherly, Milton L

21 1763738 753 $126.00 Sedona, AZSteves, Greg W

23 1777450 748 $120.00 Yuma, AZStewart, Randy N

24 1734015 747 $111.66 Tucson, AZChadwick, Jerry D

24 1794569 747 $111.67 Buckeye, AZWheeler, Chrissy D

24 1772012 747 $111.67 Tucson, AZFearing, Bill J

27 1543480 745 $101.00 Glendale, AZNitta, Ross M

27 1783017 745 $101.00 Gilbert, AZBevacco, Mike C

29 1771863 744 $95.00 Scottsdale, AZInoshita, Dave T

30 1574103 743 $89.00 Peoria, AZElliott, Larry D

30 1728821 743 $89.00 Sahuarita, AZCruz, Christopher R

32 1754366 742 $80.00 Avondale, AZChoinacki, Richard P

32 1766990 742 $80.00 Sedona, AZMartinez, Dave

34 1722442 741 $74.00 Surprise, AZHaley, Marcus D

35 1713210 740 $59.34 Safford, AZGarcia, Robbie A

35 1574103 740 $59.33 Peoria, AZBusse, Billy E

35 1737372 740 $59.33 Tucson, AZPlasterer, Ryan P

35 1791500 740 $59.33 Glendale, AZSt. Martin, Dwayne B
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35 1799422 740 $59.34 Mesa, AZLePage, Michael J

35 1811057 740 $59.33 Tucson, AZBell, Dennis P

41 1733775 738 $45.00 Surprise, AZLucas, Charles J

42 1799184 737 $38.50 Flagstaff, AZBaca, Richard E

42 1811040 737 $38.50 Sierra Vista, AZMyers, Jailen M

44 1791613 736 $32.00 Phoenix, AZBoudoin, Julius L

45 1809063 735 $28.00 Tucson, AZGroves, Kelly L

$5,400.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Singles Event, 200 & Over, Handicapped

1 1739006 852 $210.00 Tucson, AZVegas, Eduardo

2 1811084 827 $206.00 El Mirage, AZWood, Shawn R

3 1791651 811 $207.00 Gilbert, AZHernreich, Sammi

4 1786559 808 $203.00 Tucson, AZDeMatte, Brian L

5 1799522 807 $200.00 Chandler, AZSmaglik, Edward J

6 1754975 796 $197.00 Sierra Vista, AZNosbusch, Jessica C

7 1722374 791 $193.00 Sun City West, AZEmerson, Lance R

8 1783017 790 $190.00 Gilbert, AZFletcher, Neil E

9 1583916 789 $185.00 Marana, AZO'Donnell, Justin J

10 1542685 786 $182.00 Chandler, AZCooper, Kevin F

11 1576510 785 $179.00 holbrook, AZBaker, Scott A

12 1802273 783 $175.00 Mesa, AZVergara, David E

13 1809675 780 $172.00 Oro Valley, AZTountas, Michael P

14 1811041 779 $169.00 Gilbert, AZArtis, Wayne

15 1623757 776 $163.50 Sun City, AZMiller, Jeffrey A

15 1788561 776 $163.50 Mesa, AZPerry, Benjamin K

17 1794568 774 $159.00 Buckeye, AZBenton, Brian(Peanut) E

18 1811045 773 $155.00 Maricopa, AZWoodworth, Scott

19 1794558 769 $150.00 Buckeye, AZFrost, Jeromie A

19 1811045 769 $150.00 Maricopa, AZKresse, Gary R

21 1619796 766 $143.50 Tucson, AZGladstone, Mark T

21 1811059 766 $143.50 Sun City, AZPoyner, Corey A

23 1745420 763 $136.50 Avondale, AZWolfe, Brett W

23 1771863 763 $136.50 Scottsdale, AZGyurko, Joseph

25 1552066 762 $132.00 Southwest Tucson, AZLein, George E

26 1749288 759 $124.66 Casa Grande, AZWaugh, Brian

26 1747636 759 $124.67 Tucson, AZWhitelaw, Shawn

26 1783893 759 $124.67 Waddell, AZMayer, Jonathan R

29 1744659 758 $114.66 Tucson, AZLewis, Kenneth W

29 1749824 758 $114.67 Flagstaff, AZRichards, Eric S

29 1807752 758 $114.67 Scottsdale, AZVon Tobel, Marcus S

32 1810457 756 $108.00 UNKNOWN, AZPlatko, Perry J

33 1745421 755 $105.00 Avondale, AZKelsey, Joshua L

34 1701270 753 $101.00 Sierra Vista, AZMurray, Bret C

35 1743103 749 $96.00 Gilbert, AZBarton, Larry J

35 1787628 749 $96.00 Mesa, AZJames, Anthony J

37 1734015 748 $91.00 Tucson, AZSpranger, Theodore A
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38 1701269 743 $84.34 Sierra Vista, AZThurman, Kenneth J

38 1729417 743 $84.33 Flagstaff, AZTubbs, Jay

38 1772109 743 $84.33 Chandler, AZNovak, Julian M

41 1800172 742 $78.00 Mesa, AZForman, Richard M

42 1811068 741 $74.00 Scottsdale, AZSchloss, Ronald J

43 1737619 739 $69.00 Gilbert, AZOng, Edward D

43 1811065 739 $69.00 Mesa, AZDiRusso, Tim G

45 1789190 738 $64.00 Mesa, AZGraham, Barry J

46 1744508 737 $59.00 Tucson, AZArmentrout, Austin

46 1811041 737 $59.00 Gilbert, AZJenkins, Gary T

48 1810910 736 $54.00 Tucson, AZCenters, Brian J

49 1811085 735 $51.00 Mesa, AZDodd, Ronald A

50 1650308 734 $47.00 Vail, AZRuiz, Mario G

51 1552066 732 $44.00 Southwest Tucson, AZNeiger, Russell T

52 1743103 731 $37.00 Gilbert, AZSmarik, Michael J

52 1804236 731 $37.00 Phoenix, AZMcElroy, Price H

52 1811084 731 $37.00 El Mirage, AZMendoza, Ernie

55 1802273 729 $30.00 Mesa, AZJason, Todd W

56 1623758 728 $4.50 Sun City, AZAtherton, Robert A

56 1655749 728 $4.50 Chandler, AZFritz, Clay

56 1753032 728 $4.50 Marana, AZCasey, Justin M

56 1798641 728 $4.50 Mesa, AZKneifel, Donald (Dj) W

56 1811065 728 $4.50 Mesa, AZDowney, Logan S

56 1811073 728 $4.50 San Tan Valley, AZSilaghi- Costantino, Stacey L

$6,705.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Singles Event, Scratch 169 & Under, Scratch

1 1811061 628 $199.00 Casa Grande, AZSells, Clarence

2 1766949 594 $188.50 Tucson, AZEdwards, Melissa

2 1809255 594 $188.50 Surprise, AZRosario, Raymond E

4 1543480 581 $178.00 Glendale, AZNitta, Tammy A

5 1536550 575 $171.00 Phoenix, AZMcDonald, Timothy S

6 1744508 570 $160.50 Tucson, AZWest, Joshua A

6 1793635 570 $160.50 Phoenix, AZShott, James B

8 1698069 569 $150.00 Litchfield Park, AZShepard, Gary B

9 1713209 566 $143.00 Safford, AZMcGregor, Robert J

10 1811075 560 $136.00 Peoria, AZVining, Tracey L

11 1623758 554 $129.00 Sun City, AZRoss, Allyssa I

12 1762236 553 $122.00 Goodyear, AZTowns, Tanya M

13 1753356 550 $111.50 Tempe, AZBennett, Cory J

13 1811067 550 $111.50 Phoenix, AZReyes, Chris

15 1537610 546 $89.75 Flagstaff, AZThomas, Toby L

15 1698967 546 $89.75 Flagstaff, AZRust, Barry J

15 1792050 546 $89.75 Safford, AZHatfield, Jace M

15 1811053 546 $89.75 Gilbert, AZLockett, Dion

19 1630416 545 $72.00 Flagstaff, AZMontoya, Richard S

20 1734017 542 $65.00 Tucson, AZMcDonald, Tawna J
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21 1754366 541 $54.50 Avondale, AZCarbajal, Tony

21 1792828 541 $54.50 Sierra Vista, AZWeaver, Michele D

23 1753356 540 $40.50 Tempe, AZGhan, Bob J

23 1802142 540 $40.50 Pima, AZRuiz, John L

25 1536550 539 $30.00 Phoenix, AZMcDonald, Allison

$2,865.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Singles Event, Scratch 170 - 199, Scratch

1 1792134 779 $212.00 Phoenix, AZSmythe, Terrence D

2 1809063 728 $208.00 Tucson, AZArcher, Steve W

3 1619796 722 $204.00 Tucson, AZMajeske, Michael J

4 1791613 704 $199.00 Phoenix, AZOrtiz, Justin T

5 1811074 703 $195.00 Tempe, AZSitu, Steven

6 1793324 701 $191.00 Glendale, AZTouey, Norman R

7 1794667 696 $187.00 Gilbert, AZMoulinet, Martin

8 1800971 692 $183.00 Laveen, AZKlein, Taylor J

9 1792749 675 $179.00 Tucson, AZAndrews, Brian M

10 1776036 672 $174.00 Mesa, AZRose, Deirdre A

11 1786314 671 $170.00 Tucson, AZMaxam, Steven R

12 1728821 657 $166.00 Sahuarita, AZCruz, Christopher R

13 1771863 655 $162.00 Scottsdale, AZInoshita, Dave T

14 1754975 654 $158.00 Sierra Vista, AZWeatherly, Milton L

15 1741539 653 $153.00 Phoenix, AZConley, Donovan L

16 1737372 649 $147.00 Tucson, AZPlasterer, Ryan P

16 1783017 649 $147.00 Gilbert, AZFletcher, Joshua B

18 1574103 646 $141.00 Peoria, AZElliott, Larry D

19 1754366 645 $137.00 Avondale, AZChoinacki, Richard P

20 1811053 644 $133.00 Gilbert, AZStewart, Christopher (Stewie)

21 1783017 643 $126.00 Gilbert, AZBevacco, Mike C

21 1777450 643 $126.00 Yuma, AZStewart, Randy N

23 1722442 642 $120.00 Surprise, AZHaley, Marcus D

24 1732232 639 $116.00 Tucson, AZWest, Robert L

25 1772012 637 $112.00 Tucson, AZFearing, Bill J

26 1811074 635 $107.00 Tempe, AZSitu, Andy

27 1713210 632 $99.00 Safford, AZGarcia, Robbie A

27 1713213 632 $99.00 Safford, AZMiller, Cory J

27 1739355 632 $99.00 Tempe, AZQuihuis, Joseph T

30 1794569 631 $89.00 Buckeye, AZWheeler, Chrissy D

30 1811077 631 $89.00 Surprise, AZMiller, Kodi M

32 1788180 630 $80.00 Tempe, AZAllen, Brian L

32 1811057 630 $80.00 Tucson, AZVasquez, Martin E

34 1776007 628 $74.00 Fountain Hills, AZKomlos, Robert D

35 1791500 627 $70.00 Glendale, AZSt. Martin, Dwayne B

36 1722442 622 $66.00 Surprise, AZFinley, Michael J

37 1766990 621 $61.00 Sedona, AZMartinez, Dave

38 1791613 620 $57.00 Phoenix, AZBoudoin, Julius L

39 1763738 618 $53.00 Sedona, AZSteves, Greg W
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40 1701269 617 $49.00 Sierra Vista, AZGrizich, Joseph M

41 1764132 616 $43.00 Tucson, AZLescarbeau, Vaughn L

41 1799422 616 $43.00 Mesa, AZLePage, Michael J

43 1543480 613 $34.00 Glendale, AZNitta, Ross M

43 1768585 613 $34.00 Tucson, AZSmith, Frank E

45 1782754 612 $28.00 Phoenix, AZSpinck, John H

$5,400.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Singles Event, Scratch 200 & Over, Scratch

1 1739006 842 $210.00 Tucson, AZVegas, Eduardo

2 1722374 791 $206.00 Sun City West, AZEmerson, Lance R

3 1811084 790 $207.00 El Mirage, AZWood, Shawn R

4 1754975 778 $203.00 Sierra Vista, AZNosbusch, Jessica C

5 1788561 776 $200.00 Mesa, AZPerry, Benjamin K

6 1799522 775 $197.00 Chandler, AZSmaglik, Edward J

7 1583916 773 $193.00 Marana, AZO'Donnell, Justin J

8 1745420 763 $190.00 Avondale, AZWolfe, Brett W

9 1747636 759 $185.00 Tucson, AZWhitelaw, Shawn

10 1811041 758 $182.00 Gilbert, AZArtis, Wayne

11 1786559 754 $179.00 Tucson, AZDeMatte, Brian L

12 1576510 753 $175.00 holbrook, AZBaker, Scott A

13 1791651 739 $172.00 Gilbert, AZHernreich, Sammi

14 1807752 734 $169.00 Scottsdale, AZVon Tobel, Marcus S

15 1623757 731 $165.00 Sun City, AZMiller, Jeffrey A

16 1542685 730 $160.50 Chandler, AZCooper, Kevin F

16 1789190 730 $160.50 Mesa, AZGraham, Barry J

18 1802273 729 $155.00 Mesa, AZVergara, David E

19 1799522 727 $152.00 Chandler, AZJenkins, Kevin T

20 1619796 726 $148.00 Tucson, AZGladstone, Mark T

21 1811062 725 $143.50 Goodyear, AZPack, James

21 1811068 725 $143.50 Scottsdale, AZSchloss, Ronald J

23 1745421 720 $138.00 Avondale, AZKelsey, Joshua L

24 1749288 719 $135.00 Casa Grande, AZWaugh, Brian

25 1783017 718 $132.00 Gilbert, AZFletcher, Neil E

26 1811071 717 $126.50 Chandler, AZPonzo, Kyle F

26 1811085 717 $126.50 Mesa, AZLow, Wesley G

28 1783893 716 $118.00 Waddell, AZMayer, Jonathan R

28 1791879 716 $118.00 Queen Creek, AZDevlin, Nick M

28 1809675 716 $118.00 Oro Valley, AZTountas, Michael P

31 1623758 715 $111.00 Sun City, AZAtherton, Robert A

32 1650308 713 $108.00 Vail, AZRuiz, Mario G

33 1794558 710 $105.00 Buckeye, AZFrost, Jeromie A

34 1811085 708 $101.00 Mesa, AZDodd, Ronald A

35 1713594 707 $96.00 Tucson, AZTetreault, Ryan

35 1771863 707 $96.00 Scottsdale, AZGyurko, Joseph

37 1552066 706 $87.66 Southwest Tucson, AZLein, George E

37 1557496 706 $87.67 Yuma, AZStern, Lance A
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37 1798992 706 $87.67 Kingman, AZFlink, Justin

40 1810457 705 $81.00 UNKNOWN, AZPlatko, Perry J

41 1810910 704 $78.00 Tucson, AZCenters, Brian J

42 1701269 703 $72.50 Sierra Vista, AZThurman, Kenneth J

42 1799522 703 $72.50 Chandler, AZCain, Andrew

44 1738297 701 $65.50 Peoria, AZDirmyer, Mike S

44 1787628 701 $65.50 Mesa, AZJames, Anthony J

46 1772820 700 $59.00 Maricopa, AZMoll, Jason A

46 1811083 700 $59.00 Avondale, AZPratt, Jim R

48 1794568 699 $49.00 Buckeye, AZBenton, Brian(Peanut) E

48 1789190 699 $49.00 Mesa, AZTreola, Vincent J

48 1792749 699 $49.00 Tucson, AZQuesnel, Joshua A

48 1811059 699 $49.00 Sun City, AZPoyner, Corey A

52 1772109 698 $37.00 Chandler, AZNovak, Julian M

52 1809649 698 $37.00 PHOENIX, AZCanfield, Benjamin P

52 1811045 698 $37.00 Maricopa, AZWoodworth, Scott

55 1798641 697 $19.00 Mesa, AZAspin, Carlton H

55 1800172 697 $19.00 Mesa, AZForman, Richard M

55 1811045 697 $19.00 Maricopa, AZKresse, Gary R

$6,705.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

$29,940.00Total prizes awarded in this event:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events 169 & Under, Handicapped

1 1713209 2,467 $98.00 Safford, AZMcGregor, Robert J

2 1811053 2,343 $92.00 Gilbert, AZLockett, Dion

3 1792050 2,277 $87.00 Safford, AZGarcia, Candi L

4 1802142 2,265 $81.00 Pima, AZRuiz, John L

5 1713210 2,262 $76.00 Safford, AZGarcia, Cipy D

6 1713212 2,245 $70.00 Safford, AZMiller, Robert M

7 1802140 2,224 $65.00 Pima, AZVisconti, Bradley J

8 1630416 2,222 $59.00 Flagstaff, AZGonzalez, Victor M

9 1809255 2,220 $53.00 Surprise, AZHarrison, Chuck L

10 1811075 2,210 $48.00 Peoria, AZVining, Tracey L

11 1713209 2,208 $42.00 Safford, AZMcGregor, April D

12 1811053 2,200 $37.00 Gilbert, AZLockett, Kenyadda

13 1713212 2,196 $31.00 Safford, AZDe Jesus, Illeana D

14 1713213 2,195 $26.00 Safford, AZMiller, Frankie L

15 1753356 2,190 $20.00 Tempe, AZGhan, Bob J

$885.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events 170 - 199, Handicapped

1 1619796 2,409 $98.00 Tucson, AZMajeske, Michael J
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2 1800971 2,336 $95.00 Laveen, AZKlein, Taylor J

3 1809063 2,312 $92.00 Tucson, AZArcher, Steve W

4 1764132 2,308 $90.00 Tucson, AZLescarbeau, Vaughn L

5 1734015 2,279 $87.00 Tucson, AZChadwick, Jerry D

6 1776036 2,261 $84.00 Mesa, AZRose, Deirdre A

7 1811074 2,253 $81.00 Tempe, AZSitu, Andy

8 1749824 2,251 $78.00 Flagstaff, AZConley, Donovan L

9 1713210 2,244 $75.00 Safford, AZGarcia, Robbie A

10 1615844 2,232 $72.00 Flagstaff, AZHiser, Bob N

11 1811061 2,227 $69.00 Casa Grande, AZHeet, Jim E

12 1789190 2,208 $66.00 Mesa, AZChristensen, Kelly D

13 1792134 2,202 $63.00 Phoenix, AZSmythe, Terrence D

14 1772012 2,201 $59.50 Tucson, AZFearing, Bill J

14 1811053 2,201 $59.50 Gilbert, AZStewart, Christopher (Stewie)

16 1713212 2,198 $55.00 Safford, AZJarvis, Joshua A

17 1811057 2,197 $52.00 Tucson, AZVasquez, Martin E

18 1811074 2,196 $49.00 Tempe, AZSitu, Steven

19 1811077 2,193 $46.00 Surprise, AZHolland, James

20 1733775 2,185 $43.00 Surprise, AZLucas, Charles J

21 1743690 2,183 $38.50 Peoria, AZGomez, Shane C

21 1793676 2,183 $38.50 Tucson, AZHarmon, Steven D

23 1754975 2,182 $34.00 Sierra Vista, AZWeatherly, Milton L

24 1786314 2,177 $30.50 Tucson, AZMaxam, Steven R

24 1708839 2,177 $30.50 Lake Havasu City, AZLaBlue, Damon J

26 1729417 2,174 $26.00 Flagstaff, AZBoyle, Jayla L

27 1792050 2,168 $21.50 Safford, AZGarcia, Joshua R

27 1809063 2,168 $21.50 Tucson, AZGroves, Kelly L

$1,655.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events 200 & Over, Handicapped

1 1811041 2,305 $99.00 Gilbert, AZArtis, Wayne

2 1576510 2,302 $97.00 holbrook, AZBaker, Scott A

3 1799522 2,300 $94.00 Chandler, AZSmaglik, Edward J

4 1745420 2,290 $92.00 Avondale, AZWolfe, Brett W

5 1787628 2,277 $90.00 Mesa, AZPassey, Kyle L

6 1807752 2,275 $88.00 Scottsdale, AZVon Tobel, Marcus S

7 1791613 2,272 $85.00 Phoenix, AZDurazo, Emmanuel F

8 1540322 2,259 $83.00 Glendale, AZMoffatt, Justin A

9 1800971 2,249 $81.00 Laveen, AZHuggar, Calvin

10 1809675 2,247 $78.00 Oro Valley, AZTountas, Michael P

11 1722374 2,239 $76.00 Sun City West, AZEmerson, Lance R

12 1772820 2,235 $74.00 Maricopa, AZSummers, Chad V

13 1786559 2,234 $71.00 Tucson, AZDeMatte, Brian L

14 1792749 2,233 $69.00 Tucson, AZQuesnel, Joshua A

15 1787628 2,228 $67.00 Mesa, AZJames, Anthony J

16 1811068 2,216 $63.00 Scottsdale, AZSchloss, Ronald J

16 1811049 2,216 $63.00 Avondale, AZCanfield, Benjamin P
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18 1811045 2,214 $60.00 Maricopa, AZKresse, Gary R

19 1747636 2,207 $57.00 Tucson, AZWhitelaw, Shawn

20 1791879 2,203 $55.00 Queen Creek, AZDevlin, Nick M

21 1800172 2,199 $53.00 Mesa, AZForman, Richard M

22 1623757 2,198 $50.00 Sun City, AZMiller, Jeffrey A

23 1789190 2,193 $48.00 Mesa, AZGraham, Barry J

24 1542685 2,190 $44.50 Chandler, AZCooper, Kevin F

24 1772820 2,190 $44.50 Maricopa, AZMoll, Jason A

26 1737619 2,188 $41.00 Gilbert, AZOng, Edward D

27 1729417 2,186 $39.00 Flagstaff, AZTubbs, Jay

28 1745421 2,184 $36.00 Avondale, AZKelsey, Joshua L

29 1783017 2,181 $34.00 Gilbert, AZFletcher, Neil E

30 1749743 2,179 $30.50 Rio  Rico, AZPadilla, Luis A

30 1776651 2,179 $30.50 Tucson, AZVan Sickle, Bryan N

32 1788180 2,175 $27.00 Tempe, AZHilburn, Sergio

33 1744660 2,174 $25.00 Tucson, AZLewis, Kenneth W

34 1552066 2,172 $21.00 Southwest Tucson, AZLein, George E

34 1739006 2,172 $21.00 Tucson, AZVegas, Eduardo

$2,087.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

$4,627.00Total prizes awarded in this event:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Scratch All-Events, Scratch All-Events 169 & Under, Scratch

1 1811053 1,761 $193.00 Gilbert, AZLockett, Dion

2 1811074 1,620 $143.00 Tempe, AZLiang, David A

3 1811074 1,617 $93.00 Tempe, AZNguyen, Michael D

4 1727407 1,605 $43.00 Buckeye, AZHallett, Travis

$472.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Scratch All-Events, Scratch All-Events 170 - 199, Scratch

1 1619796 2,094 $218.00 Tucson, AZMajeske, Michael J

2 1809063 2,045 $202.00 Tucson, AZArcher, Steve W

3 1764132 2,017 $186.00 Tucson, AZLescarbeau, Vaughn L

4 1792134 1,944 $170.00 Phoenix, AZSmythe, Terrence D

5 1811053 1,934 $154.00 Gilbert, AZStewart, Christopher (Stewie)

6 1811077 1,911 $138.00 Surprise, AZHolland, James

7 1754975 1,885 $122.00 Sierra Vista, AZWeatherly, Milton L

8 1776036 1,883 $105.00 Mesa, AZRose, Deirdre A

9 1772012 1,871 $89.00 Tucson, AZFearing, Bill J

10 1727407 1,866 $73.00 Buckeye, AZMiranda, Nick

11 1737372 1,861 $57.00 Tucson, AZPlasterer, Ryan P

12 1775038 1,859 $41.00 Maricopa, AZIrwin, Morgan B

13 1728821 1,849 $25.00 Sahuarita, AZCruz, Christopher R
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$1,580.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Scratch All-Events, Scratch All-Events 200 & Over, Scratch

1 1745420 2,290 $215.00 Avondale, AZWolfe, Brett W

2 1811041 2,242 $209.00 Gilbert, AZArtis, Wayne

3 1722374 2,239 $202.00 Sun City West, AZEmerson, Lance R

4 1747636 2,207 $196.00 Tucson, AZWhitelaw, Shawn

5 1576510 2,206 $189.00 holbrook, AZBaker, Scott A

6 1799522 2,204 $182.00 Chandler, AZSmaglik, Edward J

7 1807752 2,203 $172.50 Scottsdale, AZVon Tobel, Marcus S

7 1791879 2,203 $172.50 Queen Creek, AZDevlin, Nick M

9 1787628 2,190 $163.00 Mesa, AZPassey, Kyle L

10 1811049 2,174 $156.00 Avondale, AZCanfield, Benjamin P

11 1789190 2,169 $149.00 Mesa, AZGraham, Barry J

12 1811068 2,168 $143.00 Scottsdale, AZSchloss, Ronald J

13 1713594 2,166 $136.00 Tucson, AZJacob, Timothy J

14 1792749 2,161 $130.00 Tucson, AZQuesnel, Joshua A

15 1772820 2,160 $123.00 Maricopa, AZMoll, Jason A

16 1722374 2,158 $116.00 Sun City West, AZGraham, William N

17 1772820 2,154 $110.00 Maricopa, AZSummers, Chad V

18 1739006 2,142 $103.00 Tucson, AZVegas, Eduardo

19 1776651 2,140 $97.00 Tucson, AZVan Sickle, Bryan N

20 1800971 2,114 $90.00 Laveen, AZHuggar, Calvin

21 1788561 2,090 $83.00 Mesa, AZPerry, Benjamin K

22 1787628 2,084 $77.00 Mesa, AZJames, Anthony J

23 1713594 2,081 $67.00 Tucson, AZKnapp, Brandon

23 1811084 2,081 $67.00 El Mirage, AZWood, Shawn R

25 1786498 2,080 $57.00 Waddell, AZQuilt, Dan W

26 1745421 2,079 $50.00 Avondale, AZKelsey, Joshua L

27 1811085 2,078 $44.00 Mesa, AZLow, Wesley G

28 1786559 2,072 $37.00 Tucson, AZDeMatte, Brian L

29 1810911 2,070 $31.00 Tucson, AZCenters, Brian J

30 1745420 2,067 $24.00 Avondale, AZTrzaskowski, Sean W

$3,591.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

$5,643.00Total prizes awarded in this event:

$100,660.00Total prizes awarded in this tournament:
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